Yahoo! News Survey - 20220404

Sample 1,618 U.S. Adults
Conducted March 31 - April 4, 2022
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... i
Off onthe wrong track . ...
N Ot SUNE .

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
Y o o o T
Somewhat diSapPrOVe ... ... e
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ...
DS AP P OV .. e
N Ot SUME e e

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Coronavirus 25% 22% 47% 13% 31%
The economy 16% 21% 37% 13% 40%
Foreign policy 20% 17% 37% 14% 35%
Schools 15% 24% 39% 13% 32%
Climate change 15% 23% 38% 14% 32%
Crime 13% 21% 34% 12% 37%
The situation with Russia
and Ukraine 20% 21% 41% 13% 33%

Disap-
prove
44%
53%
49%
45%
46%
49%

46%

Not sure
9%
10%
14%
18%
16%
17%

13%

4. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o
The Republican Party candidate ......... ...
O r e
Ot SUNE e
Fwould NOLVOTE ... e

5. Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

There will be more new variants, but not as bad as the ones we've already seen ......

There will be more new variants, and they will be worse than the ones we've already seen 21%

There will not be more variants ...t e
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e
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6. Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is already behindus ...t 57%
The worst of the U.S. pandemicis still yettocome ........ ..., 16%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 27%

7. COVID Experiment Assignment

PaNdemiC .o e 49%
B N CY o 51%

8. Is the COVID-19 pandemic over in the U.S.?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

D (== 25%
N O e e 57%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e 18%

9. Regardless of whether the U.S. pandemic is over for others, do you consider it to be over as it pertains to your
own life?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

D (== 1%
N O e 42%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 17%

10. Is the COVID-19 emergency over in the U.S.?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

(== 33%
N O o 45%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 21%

11. Regardless of whether the U.S. emergency is over for others, do you consider it to be over as it pertains to
your own life?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

(== 47%
N O ettt 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 18%

12. As it affects me, COVID-19 is now...

More of a health CONCErn ... ... e e et e 37%
More Of @n INCONVENIENCE ...ttt e e et 37%
N =11 = 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%



Yahoo! News Survey - 20220404

13. Which statement describes you best?

| have received at least ONE shot of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine ............ 69%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine .............. 31%

14. Which statement describes you best?
Asked of those who have received at least one shot

[ have received only ONE Shot ... . e 8%
[ have received only TWO Shots ...t e 34%
| have received at least THREE shots ....... ... i 58%

15. Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Asked of those who have received at least one shot

Pfizer-BiIoNIECh ... e 51%
/1o Yo =T - 38%
OXIOrd-ASrAZENECA ..o\ttt e 2%
JONNSON & JONNSON .o e 7%
[ o 1 =T .4 1= 0 ] o 1T 2%

16. Vaccination Status

Received booSter ... . 42%
Fully vaccinated, but no booster ... .. 23%
Not yet fully vaccinated ... ... i 35%

17. Would you be willing to get another COVID-19 booster shot?

Asked of those who have received a booster shot

D (= 36%
N O o 6%
Not asked - NOt booSted ... 58%

18. Would you be willing to get a seasonal COVID-19 booster shot each year?
Asked of those who would get another booster shot

YOS o e 34%
N O e e 2%
Not asked - Not willing to get additional boosters ...t 6%
Not asked - NOt bo0Sted ... ..o e e 58%

19. Why haven'’t you received a COVID-19 booster shot? Select all that apply

Asked of those who have not gotten a booster shot

[recently had COVID ... e et 10%
| don’t want to deal with side effects ....... ... 26%
[ haven't gotten around to it ... . oo e 15%
| think one or two shots is enoughtokeepmesafe ...t 14%

NOt @Sked - BOOSTEA ...ttt e e e e 42%
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20. Have you ever tested positive for COVID-19?

(== 21%
N O ot e 72%
N Ot QUM e e e e e s 7%

21. Did you have symptoms along with your most recent positive test for COVID-197?

(. 16%
o 4%
N Ot SUNE e e 1%
Not asked - Never tested positive/not sure ... ... 79%

22. Since the start of the pandemic, have you experienced symptoms you believe were COVID-19?

YOS it e e aa 15%
N O ettt e e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 9%
Not asked - Tested POSItIVE ... ... 21%

23. Do you personally know anyone who has had "long COVID," which is a range of symptoms that last weeks or
months after they first got infected with the COVID virus?

D (TR 12 1= 7%
Yes, afamily member ... 21%
Yes, aclose friend ... e 21%
N O e e 52%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 2%
Don't know anyone infected ......... ..o 6%

24. Which comes closer to your opinion about long COVID (when symptoms are said to persist long after the
initial infection has ended)?

It is a big problem that we should do everything in our power to prevent ................. 42%
It is a real problem, but one that we need to learnto livewith .............. ... ... ... ... 29%
[tis not areal problem ... 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 17%

25. When did you get the infection that led to your long COVID symptoms?
Asked of those who have had long COVID themselves

Before January 2021 ... 35%
Between January 2021 and May 2021 . ... it 21%
Between June 2021 and November 2021 ... ... it e 23%
From December 2021 0N ...t 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 6%
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26. Which long COVID symptoms have you experienced? Select all that apply
Asked of those who have had long COVID themselves

Bl U e e 73%
Worsened symptoms after physical or mental activities ....................ooii 28%
Memory, concentration or sleep problems ... 34%
Headache or muUSCIe Pain ... e e 44%
Fast or pounding heartbeat ......... ... 23%
Shortness of breath or difficulty breathing ........... ... . i 39%
Dizziness When you stand ... ... o 38%
Other (please SPeCifY) ...t 15%

27. Have these long COVID symptoms continued to this day, or have they ended?
Asked of those who have had long COVID themselves

Continued but they're getting better . ... .. 39%
Continued and they’re not getting better ... i 21%
ENded o 35%
N Ot SUME 4%

28. Are you able to live normally with your long COVID symptoms?
Asked of those who have had long COVID themselves

[ have no problems living normally ... 28%
[ have some problems living normally ... s 29%
| have serious problems living normally ... 3%
Ot SUNE o e 0%
Not asked - symptoms have not continued ... i 40%

29. Have any treatments helped with these long COVID symptoms?
Asked of those who have had long COVID themselves

B (= 40%
N O e e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 21%

30. What do you think are the chances that you personally will become infected by the coronavirus?

VY Kl o e 9%
Somewhat Kely ... e 32%
Very/Somewhat liKely ... 41%
Somewhat UNnlKely ... 37%
VEry UNIKEIY o e 22%

Very/Somewhat unlikely ... e 59%
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31. How worried are you about getting COVID-197?

VEIY WOITIEA et et e e e e e e e 13%
SomMEWhat WOITEd ... e 32%
R o o 4 = 45%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e 28%
Not worried at all ... e 27%
NOt WOrried ... e 55%

32. How worried are you about each of the following?:

Some- Not
Very what Not very  worried at Not
worried worried Worried worried all worried
COVID-19 making you
sick 18% 29% 47% 23% 26% 49%
COVID-19 hospitalizing
you 18% 19% 37% 25% 33% 58%
COVID-19 killing you 17% 17% 34% 25% 36% 61%
COVID-19 giving you
long COVID 18% 25% 43% 23% 29% 52%
COQOVID-19 disrupting your
life 18% 30% 48% 23% 23% 46%
Spreading COVID-19 to
others and prolonging the
pandemic 19% 24% 43% 22% 29% 51%
33. Which comes closest to your view?

| plan to take precautions indefinitely to prevent myself from ever getting COVID ......... 53%

| do not plan to take precautions indefinitely to prevent myself from ever getting COVID ..30%

N Ot SUME .t e e 16%

A Y S L e 28%
Most Of the time ... e e 18%
Always/Most of the time ... ... .. 46%
Some Of the tIMe ... 23%
= 31%
Never/Some of the time ... i e e 54%

35. Are you wearing a mask more or less often now than one month ago?

[ oY =3K 0 7= 1 15%
=TS0 ) 1 (=] o D 39%
NO I BIENCE oot e e 45%

Not sure

5%

5%
5%

6%

5%

7%
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36. Which comes closest to your view about mask requirements in public indoor spaces?

They were never helpful ... 23%
They were helpful in the past, but nolonger ...... ... i 10%
They can still be helpful during COVID-19 surges, but only temporarily .................. 26%
They are always helpful and should stay in place indefinitely ................... ... ... 32%
Ot SUNE e e 10%

37. Have you heard of the Omicron variant of COVID-19?
ST 86%

D (== 56%

39. How worried are you about BA.2?

Y= VAo =T o 6%
Somewhat Worried . ... 22%
R o o 4 = P 28%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .ot 14%
Not worried at all ... e 14%
NOt WOrried ... 28%
Not asked - never heard of BA.2 ... .. i e e e 45%

40. COVID cases in Europe and elsewhere have been rising due to BA.2. How do you plan to change your
behavior if COVID cases are rising or start to rise again in your area? Select all that apply

Wear a mask more often in public indoor spaces ... 46%
Attend fewer indoor gatherings with family or friends ........... ... .. ..o 29%
Eat or drink indoors less often at bars and restaurants ... 26%
Get another vaccine dose if eligible ... ..o 35%
Test myself more often for COVID ... i e 15%
Work from home whenever possible ... .. ..o 16%
None ofthe above ... ... i 31%

41. Which of the following measures would you support if BA.2 cases are rising or start to rise in your area?
Select all that apply

Require masks in public iNdOOr SPaces ..........ouiiiiii i 50%
Require masks in SChOOIS . ... oo e e 45%
Require vaccinations in SChooIS ... .o 34%
Require testing in SChooIS ... ... e 36%
Require students to isolate if infected ... ... 48%
None of the @bove ... ..o 30%
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42. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Vladimir Putin?

Very favorable ... . e 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 7%
Favorable .......... e 1%
Somewhat unfavorable . ....... ... e 11%
Very unfavorable .. ... e 65%
Unfavorable . ...... ... e e 76%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e 14%

43. Who is doing a better job leading his country?

JOB Biden o 40%
Vladimir PULin o e 9%
N =11 =T 40%
N o) T 11%

44. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement about Vladimir Putin: "This man cannot remain in
power"?

Y = 63%
D 7=V | T 14%
N Ot SUME . e 23%

45. President Biden recently said of Vladimir Putin that "this man cannot remain in power." Was Biden right or
wrong to say that?

RGNt e e 48%
PO ot e 29%
Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e 22%

46. Which of the following outcomes would you prefer in Ukraine?

Afull Russian defeat ... 59%
Russian control of separatist areas but an otherwise independent Ukraine ............... 16%
Full Russian control of UKraing ...t i eas 3%
1N o) =T 22%

47. How worried are you that the Russian invasion of Ukraine might cause gasoline prices to rise in the U.S.?

VBIY WOITIEA .ottt e et e e 31%
Somewhat Worried . ... 33%
R o o ¢ = P 64%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e e 15%
Not worried at all ... e 9%
NOt WO ed ... 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 12%
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48. U.S. gas prices averaged $4.17 per gallon this week, a record high. How much have you felt the impact of
rising gas prices in your life?

N 1o P 42%
AT o 39%
Aot/ A e ..o e 81%
NOt At All o e 11%
1N o) 11 8%

49. Who is most responsible for the recent increase in gasoline prices?

JOB BIdEN o 28%
DemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e 7%
Republicans in CONGreSS ... ...ttt e 3%
RUSSIA . 18%
SaUd Arabia .. . 2%
Oil and gas COMPANIES - ... vttt et et e et et et 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

50. If gasoline prices continue to rise in the U.S., who will be most responsible?

JOB BIOEN o 32%
DEmMOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e ettt et et e 6%
Y=Y o]0 o [Tox= U E- T @0 1T | €T 4%
RUSSI A . e 13%
SaUl Arabia . 2%
Oil @and gas COMPANIES ... u ittt ettt e e e e et e e 25%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

51. How would you rate U.S. sanctions on Russia so far?

00 tOUGN e 9%
ADOUL FIgNt 24%
Not tough eNOUGN ... e 40%
Ot SUNE . e 27%

52. How would you rate U.S. military assistance to Ukraine so far?

00 MUCK e 10%
ADOUL FIGNt L e 32%
NOt BNOUGN . e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 27%

53. How would you rate Joe Biden'’s response so far to the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

00 tOUGN e 6%
ADOUL FIgNt 33%
Not tough enoUGN ... e 35%
Ot SUNE e e 27%
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54. How qualified is Ketanji Brown Jackson to sit on the Supreme Court?

Very qualified ... 34%
Somewhat qualified ... e 14%
QUalified ... 48%
Not very qualified . ... e 10%
Not qualified at all . ... e 15%
Not qualified ....... ... e 25%
N O SUNE . e 26%

55. Is Ketanji Brown Jackson more or less qualified to sit on the Supreme Court than most current justices were
when they were nominated?

More qualified . ... 30%
Less qualified ... e 25%
T SAME o e 17%
Ot SUIE e e 29%

56. Do you support or oppose the confirmation of Ketanji Brown Jackson to the Supreme Court?

SUPP O ottt e e 42%
1] ] 0 -7 27%
Nt SUIE oo 31%

57. Was the questioning of Ketanji Brown Jackson during her confirmation hearing mostly appropriate or mostly
inappropriate?

MOSHY @PPrOPIIAtE ..ot 29%
MOSHY IN@PPIOPIIAtE ...t 21%
An even mix Of DOt ... o e 20%
N Ot SUNE e e e 29%

58. Was the questioning of Amy Coney Barrett during her confirmation hearing mostly appropriate or mostly
inappropriate?

MOSElY @PPrOPHate ... e 25%
Mostly IN@PProPriate . ........oeiri e 18%
An even mix of both .. . 20%
N Ot SUME .t e 36%

59. Was the questioning of Brett Kavanaugh during his confirmation hearing mostly appropriate or mostly inap-
propriate?

MOStlY @PPrOPHAte ...t e 26%
MOSHlY IN@PPIOPriale ..ot 26%
Aneven mix of both ... 15%
N O SUNE . e 34%

10
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60. Ketanji Brown Jackson sits on the Board of Overseers of Harvard University. If confirmed to the Supreme
Court, Jackson would be set to hear a case on Harvard’s affirmative action policies. Should she recuse herself
to avoid a conflict of interest?

(== 57%
N O et 13%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 30%

61. Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas is married to Ginni Thomas, a conservative activist who participated
in the Jan. 6 Stop the Steal rally that led to that day’s attack on the U.S. Capitol; she also sent several text
messages to then-White House Chief of Staff Mark Meadows urging him to try to overturn the results of the 2020
presidential election and weighing in on legal strategy. Should Clarence Thomas recuse himself from hearing
cases related to Jan. 6 and the 2020 election results?

D (= 47%
N O e e 27%
Ot SUNE et e e e e e 26%

62. Several Congressional Democrats have called on Clarence Thomas to resign from the Supreme Court over
conflicts of interest involving his wife. Would you support or oppose Clarence Thomas resigning from the Supreme
Court?

S T80 o o o A 36%
10 o] oo T 33%
N O SUNE . e 31%

63. If Clarence Thomas refuses to resign from the Supreme Court, would you support or oppose impeaching
him?

S T o] oo 32%
L o] o0 1= 34%
N Ot SUNE . e 33%

64. Should it be legal or illegal for teachers or other school personnel to discuss sexual orientation when teaching
children in kindergarten through grade three?

Legal o 27%
1= = 49%
o) =T 24%

65. Should parents be allowed to sue school districts if teachers discuss sexual orientation when teaching
children in kindergarten through grade three?

D (= 44%
N O e 35%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 21%

11
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66. Should it be legal or illegal for teachers to discuss gender identity while teaching children in kindergarten
through grade three?

Legal o 27%
legal .o 48%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

67. Should parents be allowed to sue school districts if teachers discuss gender identity when teaching children
in kindergarten through grade three?

D (= 42%
N O e e 37%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 21%

68. Should parents be allowed to sue school districts if they think teachers at ANY grade level discuss sexual
orientation or gender identity while teaching in a manner that is not appropriate?

D (= 44%
N O o 35%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 21%

69. Should President Trump run for president again in 20247

(= 30%
N O e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

70. If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

JOB Biden .. 40%
Donald TrUMD o 38%
Ot UM ettt e e e e 22%

71. Which comes closest to your view about the relationship between former President Trump and the Republican
Party?

Trump is helping the Republican Party ... e 31%
Trump is hurting the Republican Party ... e 42%
Ot SUIE e 27%

72. Do you think Donald Trump has committed a serious crime at any time in his life?

D (= 45%
N O e 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e 25%

73. Do you think Donald Trump committed any serious crimes while he was president?

D (== 42%
N O e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 19%

12
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74. Do you think Donald Trump committed a serious crime by trying to overturn the results of the 2020 presidential
election?

(= 44%
N O e e e e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 15%

75. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Will Smith?

VEry favorable ... 11%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 24%
Favorable ..........o 35%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 24%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 23%
Unfavorable ... 47%
DO KN OW e e e e 18%

76. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Chris Rock?

VEry favorable ... 20%
Somewhat favorable . ... 35%
Favorable .......... 55%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 16%
Very Unfavorable .. ....o. 9%
Unfavorable ....... ... 25%
DO T KNOW e e 20%

A Ot o e 66%
A e o 26%
Nothing at all ... e 8%

78. On stage at the Academy Awards, comedian Chris Rock made a joke about Jada Pinkett Smith’s shaved
head, which is due to a hair-loss condition called alopecia. Her husband Will Smith responded by walking on
stage and hitting Chris Rock. Were Smith’s actions right or wrong?

T 0 16%
I NG e 67%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e 17%

79. Is it sometimes, always or never right for one person to physically strike another person for insulting a loved
one?

AIWaY S MGt e 6%
SOMEtIMES MgNt e 29%
RigNt 35%
NV Nt 50%
Ot SUNE e e e 15%

13
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80. Do you think Will Smith should or should not be allowed to keep the Oscar he won at the 2022 Academy
Awards?

He should be allowed to keep his OSCar ... ..ot 50%
He should not be allowed to keep his Oscar ...........cciiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 28%
N O SUNE .t e 22%

81. Areyou...?

Ml o e 49%
FemMale . 51%

82. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 21%
B0-44 e e 25%
A5-Bd e 33%
L 21%

83. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

it 63%
BlaCK o 12%
] o = o 16%
OB o e 9%

84. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 888 oot e 38%
SOME COlIBGE et e 28%
CollegE grad ... 21%
PO grad o e 12%

85. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o e 32%
Donald TrUMD oo e e 29%
JO OGNS BN 1%
Howie HawkKins ... e e e e e e 0%
160 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 37%

86. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= 3o o] - | 32%
RepUDIICAN . e 25%
INdEPENAENt ... 30%
1013 T 3%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 9%

14
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87. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 11%
I o= = 14%
1Y 0T [T == 31%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e 19%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 12%

15



